
CLUB TEAM 2013- CLASS A 

Team WinFirstName LastName Loss Ringers Shoes  Total Points  Ringer %

Deansville #1 17 3

4John Meyer 1 129 250 196 51.60%

4Leo Richter 1 119 250 211 47.60%

4Don Illgen 1 117 250 199 46.80%

5Bill Dahmen 0 111 250 236 44.40%

Eau Claire #1 16.5 3.5

5Gert Wilcziek 0 168 250 247 67.20%

4.5Lonny Trangsrud 0.5 126 250 237 50.40%

4Dave Schorbahn 1 111 250 176 44.40%

3John Dolezel 2 101 250 164 40.40%

Muskego Moose 10.5 9.5

4Galen Kozel 1 154 250 215 61.60%

3Pam Aiken 2 138 250 246 55.20%

3.5Penny Steinke 1.5 124 250 191 49.60%

0Tony Scrima 5 60 250 98 24.00%

Beloit #1 8 12

2Linda Roeber 3 112 250 182 44.80%

2Allen Johnson 3 104 250 131 41.60%

2Jeff Gustafson 3 103 250 144 41.20%

2Mike Rousseau 3 82 250 158 32.80%

Close Doesn't Coun 5 15

2Dave Ninnemann 3 112 250 163 44.80%

1Norm Gage 4 90 250 114 36.00%

0Toni Sloper 5 85 250 119 34.00%

2Cindy Castellano 3 70 250 150 28.00%

Bulls Falls #1 3 17

1Kurt Jochimsen 4 97 250 142 38.80%

1Greg Hehling 4 83 250 118 33.20%

0Ed Hack 5 72 250 104 28.80%

1Ivan Ruzic 4 64 250 101 25.60%
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CLUB TEAM 2013- CLASS B 

Team WinFirstName LastName Loss Ringers Shoes  Total Points  Ringer %

Combined Locks 17 7

4Cal Pitel 2 115 240 202 47.92%

4Elaine Troullier 2 92 240 205 38.33%

5Norb Fuhrman 1 81 240 220 33.75%

4Leroy Meyer 2 62 240 158 25.83%

Heinritz Clan 16 8

5Ken Heinritz 1 137 240 227 57.08%

5Steven Lazaris 1 93 240 220 38.75%

4Emily Lazaris 2 89 240 173 37.08%

2Russ Heinritz 4 81 240 161 33.75%

Beloit #2 14 10

5Dutch Rittweger 1 99 242 235 40.91%

3Herman Robisch 3 69 240 147 28.75%

3Rowen Swick 3 63 240 153 26.25%

3Guy Modde 3 63 240 126 26.25%

Sportsmen #1 11 14

4David Volz 2 85 240 183 35.42%

1Bernard Carley 6 84 240 126 35.00%

4Gary Volz 2 80 240 185 33.33%

2Rick Weller 4 64 240 118 26.67%

Northern Wiscon 10 14

5Cliff Erickson 1 92 240 172 38.33%

3Harry Zdroik 3 66 240 152 27.50%

2Art Collien 4 40 240 76 16.67%

0Ken Jaeger Sr 6 21 240 49 8.75%

Green Bay 9 15

5John Mcneill 1 101 242 165 41.74%

3Steve Mielke 3 63 240 152 26.25%

1Jerry Gossen 5 54 240 118 22.50%

0Steve Wiegert 6 45 240 102 18.75%

Adams Co 8 16

4Ray Groskinsky 2 98 240 185 40.83%

1Kerry Morris 5 82 240 140 34.17%

3David Wietrzak 3 59 240 144 24.58%

0Jerry Schroeder 6 42 240 98 17.50%
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CLUB TEAM 2013- CLASS C 

Team WinFirstName LastName Loss Ringers Shoes  Total Points  Ringer %

Beloit #3 13.5 6.5

5Daniel Lessman 0 88 250 191 35.20%

3Jim Huckabee 2 78 250 159 31.20%

2Georgia Beebe 3 73 250 149 29.20%

3.5Russ Burns 1.5 59 250 164 23.60%

Deansville #2 11.5 9.5

4John Gregorich 1 94 250 236 37.60%

2.5Julian Tijerina 2.5 89 250 166 35.60%

4Ed Mell 1 77 250 171 30.80%

1Al Huizenga 5 65 250 106 26.00%

Bulls Falls #2 10.5 9.5

3.5John Olson 1.5 82 250 197 32.80%

4Randy Mitchell 1 66 250 168 26.40%

2John Drexler 3 57 250 133 22.80%

1Eddie Wisniewski 4 48 250 116 19.20%

Burlington 10 10

4Mitch Vhanek 1 112 250 230 44.80%

1Steve Deegan 4 56 250 114 22.40%

1Scott Linhart 4 53 250 121 21.20%

4Mike Lange 1 48 250 173 19.20%

Sportsmen #2 8 12

4Jarrod Bisch 1 112 250 206 44.80%

1Mitch Littlegeorge 4 72 250 137 28.80%

3Mason Bisch 2 62 250 122 24.80%

0Millard Harding 5 50 250 89 20.00%

Washington Park 7.5 12.5

1Milt Larsen 4 81 250 142 32.40%

3Harold Ballmann 2 72 250 173 28.80%

2.5Bob Kabella 2.5 60 250 162 24.00%

1Kevin Brekke 4 58 250 116 23.20%
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CLUB TEAM 2013- CLASS D 

Team WinFirstName LastName Loss Ringers Shoes  Total Points  Ringer %

Deansville #3 14 6

5Michelle Plaisance 0 87 250 234 34.80%

5Lisa White 0 76 250 214 30.40%

2Randy White 3 58 250 130 23.20%

2Gene Friede 3 44 250 135 17.60%

Beloit #4 12 8

3Tom Bird 2 98 250 208 39.20%

2Joel Ramsdell 3 70 250 158 28.00%

4Don Goldsmit 1 52 250 170 20.80%

3Rondi Mengelt 2 51 250 169 20.40%

Beloit #5 12 8

4Rick Borgward 1 81 250 213 32.40%

3Ron Ramquist 2 63 250 162 25.20%

2Walt Houck 3 53 250 144 21.20%

3Tom Steinke 2 39 250 147 15.60%

Goldendale 11 9

4Glenn Bogensch 1 89 250 200 35.60%

4Mike Perdzock 1 66 250 213 26.40%

3Tom Fischer 2 54 250 145 21.60%

0Chris Perdzock 5 9 250 39 3.60%

Beloit #6 9 11

4Jack Zane 1 57 250 178 22.80%

2Bob Johnson 3 53 250 153 21.20%

1John Resch 4 46 250 132 18.40%

2Dave Carpenter 3 39 250 116 15.60%

Beloit #7 2 18

1Kevin Aarstad 4 28 250 73 11.20%

0Dan Newkirk 5 26 250 80 10.40%

0Ann Murray 5 24 250 63 9.60%

1Barb Ramquist 4 23 250 93 9.20%
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2013 Wisconsin Club Team    Class A

 Pos  Name  Entry Avg  Div  St  Won  Lost  Pts  Rgrs  Sh  R%

1. Gert Wilcziek 81.44 W WI 5 0 247 168 250 67.20
2. Bill Dahmen 36.20 M WI 5 0 236 111 250 44.40
3. Lonny Trangsrud 57.98 M WI 4.5 0.5 237 126 250 50.40
4. Galen Kozel 62.83 E WI 4 1 215 154 250 61.60
5. John Meyer 49.04 M WI 4 1 196 129 250 51.60
6. Leo Richter 50.68 M WI 4 1 211 119 250 47.60
7. Don Illgen 49.61 E WI 4 1 199 117 250 46.80
8. Dave Schorbahn 56.91 M WI 4 1 176 111 250 44.40
9. Penny Steinke 55.48 W WI 3.5 1.5 191 124 250 49.60
10.Pam Aiken 63.08 W WI 3 2 246 138 250 55.20
11.John Dolezel 35.65 E WI 3 2 164 101 250 40.40
12.Linda Roeber 47.26 W WI 2 3 182 112 250 44.80
13.Dave Ninnemann 52.03 E WI 2 3 163 112 250 44.80
14.Allen Johnson 50.13 M WI 2 3 131 104 250 41.60
15.Jeff Gustafson 47.24 M WI 2 3 144 103 250 41.20
16.Mike Rousseau 40.67 M WI 2 3 158 82 250 32.80
17.Cindy Castellano 31.93 W WI 2 3 150 70 250 28.00
18.Kurt Jochimsen 41.37 M WI 1 4 142 97 250 38.80
19.Norm Gage 41.66 E WI 1 4 114 90 250 36.00
20.Greg Hehling 42.10 M WI 1 4 118 83 250 33.20
21.Ivan Ruzic 48.27 E WI 1 4 101 64 250 25.60
22.Toni Sloper 42.03 W WI 0 5 119 85 250 34.00
23.Ed Hack 42.27 M WI 0 5 104 72 250 28.80
24.Tony Scrima 42.47 E WI 0 5 98 60 250 24.00

1. Gert Wilcziek   5-0
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Ed Hack 80/ 8 37 50 74.00
Jeff Gustafson 45/ 29 29 50 58.00
Dave Ninnemann 37/ 18 33 50 66.00
Leo Richter 54/ 6 35 50 70.00
Galen Kozel 31/ 18 34 50 68.00

247 168 250 67.20

2. Bill Dahmen   5-0
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Mike Rousseau 53/ 26 25 50 50.00
Norm Gage 50/ 13 24 50 48.00
Penny Steinke 39/ 18 21 50 42.00
John Dolezel 44/ 11 23 50 46.00
Ed Hack 50/ 24 18 50 36.00

236 111 250 44.40

3. Lonny Trangsrud   4.5-0.5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Greg Hehling 56/ 19 24 50 48.00
Linda Roeber 36/ 24 25 50 50.00
Toni Sloper 65/ 13 29 50 58.00
Don Illgen 47/ 28 26 50 52.00
Penny Steinke 33/ 33 22 50 44.00

237 126 250 50.40

4. Galen Kozel   4-1
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Toni Sloper 39/ 26 28 50 56.00
Ed Hack 61/ 19 31 50 62.00
John Meyer 49/ 26 33 50 66.00
Jeff Gustafson 48/ 11 31 50 62.00
Gert Wilcziek 18/ 31 31 50 62.00

215 154 250 61.60

5. John Meyer   4-1
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Jeff Gustafson 42/ 25 28 50 56.00
Toni Sloper 43/ 26 22 50 44.00
Galen Kozel 26/ 49 24 50 48.00
Dave Schorbahn 39/ 15 30 50 60.00
Greg Hehling 46/ 12 25 50 50.00

196 129 250 51.60

6. Leo Richter   4-1
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Allen Johnson 41/ 24 19 50 38.00
Cindy Castellano 51/ 28 23 50 46.00
Pam Aiken 49/ 19 28 50 56.00
Gert Wilcziek 6/ 54 21 50 42.00
Ivan Ruzic 64/ 13 28 50 56.00

211 119 250 47.60



7. Don Illgen   4-1
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Linda Roeber 43/ 24 28 50 56.00
Dave Ninnemann 43/ 24 27 50 54.00
Tony Scrima 46/ 22 22 50 44.00
Lonny Trangsrud 28/ 47 20 50 40.00
Kurt Jochimsen 39/ 25 20 50 40.00

199 117 250 46.80

8. Dave Schorbahn   4-1
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Kurt Jochimsen 39/ 20 26 50 52.00
Mike Rousseau 33/ 30 19 50 38.00
Norm Gage 33/ 24 18 50 36.00
John Meyer 15/ 39 23 50 46.00
Tony Scrima 56/ 10 25 50 50.00

176 111 250 44.40

9. Penny Steinke   3.5-1.5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Norm Gage 56/ 18 30 50 60.00
Greg Hehling 44/ 12 29 50 58.00
Bill Dahmen 18/ 39 16 50 32.00
Linda Roeber 40/ 19 26 50 52.00
Lonny Trangsrud 33/ 33 23 50 46.00

191 124 250 49.60

10.Pam Aiken   3-2
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Dave Ninnemann 64/ 23 31 50 62.00
Ivan Ruzic 72/ 8 27 50 54.00
Leo Richter 19/ 49 19 50 38.00
Allen Johnson 56/ 15 35 50 70.00
John Dolezel 35/ 37 26 50 52.00

246 138 250 55.20

11.John Dolezel   3-2
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Ivan Ruzic 48/ 23 25 50 50.00
Allen Johnson 24/ 27 17 50 34.00
Cindy Castellano 44/ 34 16 50 32.00
Bill Dahmen 11/ 44 17 50 34.00
Pam Aiken 37/ 35 26 50 52.00

164 101 250 40.40

12.Linda Roeber   2-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Don Illgen 24/ 43 22 50 44.00
Lonny Trangsrud 24/ 36 21 50 42.00
Ed Hack 48/ 21 22 50 44.00
Penny Steinke 19/ 40 19 50 38.00
Cindy Castellano 67/ 13 28 50 56.00

182 112 250 44.80

13.Dave Ninnemann   2-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Pam Aiken 23/ 64 18 50 36.00
Don Illgen 24/ 43 20 50 40.00
Gert Wilcziek 18/ 37 26 50 52.00
Ivan Ruzic 58/ 10 24 50 48.00
Allen Johnson 40/ 18 24 50 48.00

163 112 250 44.80

14.Allen Johnson   2-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Leo Richter 24/ 41 16 50 32.00
John Dolezel 27/ 24 18 50 36.00
Kurt Jochimsen 47/ 17 28 50 56.00
Pam Aiken 15/ 56 23 50 46.00
Dave Ninnemann 18/ 40 19 50 38.00

131 104 250 41.60

15.Jeff Gustafson   2-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
John Meyer 25/ 42 22 50 44.00
Gert Wilcziek 29/ 45 22 50 44.00
Greg Hehling 42/ 40 19 50 38.00
Galen Kozel 11/ 48 19 50 38.00
Norm Gage 37/ 24 21 50 42.00

144 103 250 41.20

16.Mike Rousseau   2-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Bill Dahmen 26/ 53 15 50 30.00
Dave Schorbahn 30/ 33 16 50 32.00
Ivan Ruzic 31/ 47 13 50 26.00
Tony Scrima 37/ 19 18 50 36.00
Toni Sloper 34/ 22 20 50 40.00

158 82 250 32.80

17.Cindy Castellano   2-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Tony Scrima 36/ 24 11 50 22.00
Leo Richter 28/ 51 17 50 34.00
John Dolezel 34/ 44 13 50 26.00
Ed Hack 39/ 32 19 50 38.00
Linda Roeber 13/ 67 10 50 20.00

150 70 250 28.00

18.Kurt Jochimsen   1-4
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Dave Schorbahn 20/ 39 20 50 40.00
Tony Scrima 47/ 23 20 50 40.00
Allen Johnson 17/ 47 18 50 36.00
Norm Gage 33/ 35 23 50 46.00
Don Illgen 25/ 39 16 50 32.00

142 97 250 38.80

19.Norm Gage   1-4
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Penny Steinke 18/ 56 17 50 34.00
Bill Dahmen 13/ 50 13 50 26.00
Dave Schorbahn 24/ 33 18 50 36.00
Kurt Jochimsen 35/ 33 23 50 46.00
Jeff Gustafson 24/ 37 19 50 38.00

114 90 250 36.00

20.Greg Hehling   1-4
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Lonny Trangsrud 19/ 56 12 50 24.00
Penny Steinke 12/ 44 17 50 34.00
Jeff Gustafson 40/ 42 21 50 42.00
Toni Sloper 35/ 32 17 50 34.00
John Meyer 12/ 46 16 50 32.00

118 83 250 33.20



21.Ivan Ruzic   1-4
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
John Dolezel 23/ 48 16 50 32.00
Pam Aiken 8/ 72 9 50 18.00
Mike Rousseau 47/ 31 18 50 36.00
Dave Ninnemann 10/ 58 9 50 18.00
Leo Richter 13/ 64 12 50 24.00

101 64 250 25.60

22.Toni Sloper   0-5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Galen Kozel 26/ 39 22 50 44.00
John Meyer 26/ 43 17 50 34.00
Lonny Trangsrud 13/ 65 12 50 24.00
Greg Hehling 32/ 35 15 50 30.00
Mike Rousseau 22/ 34 19 50 38.00

119 85 250 34.00

23.Ed Hack   0-5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Gert Wilcziek 8/ 80 14 50 28.00
Galen Kozel 19/ 61 18 50 36.00
Linda Roeber 21/ 48 13 50 26.00
Cindy Castellano 32/ 39 17 50 34.00
Bill Dahmen 24/ 50 10 50 20.00

104 72 250 28.80

24.Tony Scrima   0-5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Cindy Castellano 24/ 36 9 50 18.00
Kurt Jochimsen 23/ 47 12 50 24.00
Don Illgen 22/ 46 14 50 28.00
Mike Rousseau 19/ 37 15 50 30.00
Dave Schorbahn 10/ 56 10 50 20.00

98 60 250 24.00



2013 Wisconsin Club Team    Class B

 Pos  Name  Entry Avg  Div  St  Won  Lost  Pts  Rgrs  Sh  R%

1. Ken Heinritz 61.53 M WI 5 1 227 137 240 57.08
2. John Mcneill 43.22 E WI 5 1 165 101 242 41.74
3. Dutch Rittweger 42.15 E IL 5 1 235 99 242 40.91
4. Steven Lazaris 19.67 C WI 5 1 220 93 240 38.75
5. Cliff Erickson 43.24 M WI 5 1 172 92 240 38.33
6. Norb Fuhrman 36.06 E WI 5 1 220 81 240 33.75
7. Cal Pitel 49.15 E WI 4 2 202 115 240 47.92
8. Ray Groskinsky 44.16 M WI 4 2 185 98 240 40.83
9. Elaine Troullier 41.55 W WI 4 2 205 92 240 38.33
10.Emily Lazaris 20.95 G WI 4 2 173 89 240 37.08
11.David Volz 33.87 M WI 4 2 183 85 240 35.42
12.Gary Volz 41.50 M WI 4 2 185 80 240 33.33
13.Leroy Meyer 34.68 E WI 4 2 158 62 240 25.83
14.Herman Robisch 35.00 M IL 3 3 147 69 240 28.75
15.Harry Zdroik 35.97 E WI 3 3 152 66 240 27.50
16.Rowen Swick 39.71 M WI 3 3 153 63 240 26.25
17.Steve Mielke 36.00 M WI 3 3 152 63 240 26.25
18.Guy Modde 17.50 M IL 3 3 126 63 240 26.25
19.David Wietrzak 30.75 M WI 3 3 144 59 240 24.58
20.Russ Heinritz 42.28 M WI 2 4 161 81 240 33.75
21.Rick Weller 35.52 M WI 2 4 118 64 240 26.67
22.Art Collien 25.81 E WI 2 4 76 40 240 16.67
23.Kerry Morris 39.35 M WI 1 5 140 82 240 34.17
24.Jerry Gossen 36.10 M WI 1 5 118 54 240 22.50
25.Bernard Carley 45.26 M WI 1 6 126 84 240 35.00
26.Steve Wiegert 28.05 M WI 0 6 102 45 240 18.75
27.Jerry Schroeder 38.51 E WI 0 6 98 42 240 17.50
28.Ken Jaeger Sr 31.39 M WI 0 6 49 21 240 8.75

1. Ken Heinritz   5-1
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Bernard Carley 34/ 17 22 40 55.00
Cal Pitel 40/ 19 27 40 67.50
Guy Modde 44/ 15 16 40 40.00
Cliff Erickson 38/ 15 27 40 67.50
Ray Groskinsky 41/ 9 24 40 60.00
John Mcneill 30/ 31 21 40 52.50

227 137 240 57.08

2. John Mcneill   5-1
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Art Collien 24/ 25 12 40 30.00
Kerry Morris 26/ 22 18 40 45.00
Cal Pitel 26/ 22 20 40 50.00
Dutch Rittweger 31/ 30 14 42 33.33
Bernard Carley 27/ 26 15 40 37.50
Ken Heinritz 31/ 30 22 40 55.00

165 101 242 41.74

3. Dutch Rittweger   5-1
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Norb Fuhrman 48/ 10 16 40 40.00
Bernard Carley 29/ 26 16 40 40.00
Russ Heinritz 40/ 30 19 40 47.50
John Mcneill 30/ 31 13 42 30.95
Jerry Schroeder 39/ 15 15 40 37.50
Art Collien 49/ 11 20 40 50.00

235 99 242 40.91

4. Steven Lazaris   5-1
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
David Volz 25/ 19 11 40 27.50
Leroy Meyer 25/ 26 15 40 37.50
Rowen Swick 37/ 24 14 40 35.00
Ken Jaeger Sr 44/ 6 15 40 37.50
David Wietrzak 48/ 6 20 40 50.00
Jerry Gossen 41/ 16 18 40 45.00

220 93 240 38.75



5. Cliff Erickson   5-1
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Kerry Morris 27/ 24 14 40 35.00
Steve Wiegert 49/ 11 15 40 37.50
Ken Heinritz 15/ 38 21 40 52.50
Bernard Carley 26/ 20 17 40 42.50
Leroy Meyer 27/ 20 9 40 22.50
Guy Modde 28/ 13 16 40 40.00

172 92 240 38.33

6. Norb Fuhrman   5-1
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Dutch Rittweger 10/ 48 3 40 7.50
Russ Heinritz 33/ 18 16 40 40.00
Rick Weller 49/ 7 19 40 47.50
Jerry Gossen 53/ 5 18 40 45.00
Art Collien 46/ 5 12 40 30.00
Kerry Morris 29/ 23 13 40 32.50

220 81 240 33.75

7. Cal Pitel   4-2
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Rowen Swick 46/ 11 22 40 55.00
Ken Heinritz 19/ 40 21 40 52.50
Bernard Carley 28/ 20 20 40 50.00
John Mcneill 22/ 26 18 40 45.00
Ken Jaeger Sr 60/ 4 17 40 42.50
Ray Groskinsky 27/ 21 17 40 42.50

202 115 240 47.92

8. Ray Groskinsky   4-2
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Art Collien 49/ 7 17 40 42.50
Steve Wiegert 28/ 19 11 40 27.50
Bernard Carley 35/ 16 17 40 42.50
Ken Heinritz 9/ 41 16 40 40.00
Rowen Swick 43/ 15 21 40 52.50
Cal Pitel 21/ 27 16 40 40.00

185 98 240 40.83

9. Elaine Troullier   4-2
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Guy Modde 20/ 24 13 40 32.50
Emily Lazaris 31/ 19 15 40 37.50
Gary Volz 23/ 37 12 40 30.00
Steve Wiegert 60/ 5 19 40 47.50
Harry Zdroik 23/ 16 16 40 40.00
Jerry Schroeder 48/ 16 17 40 42.50

205 92 240 38.33

10.Emily Lazaris   4-2
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Rick Weller 17/ 34 12 40 30.00
Elaine Troullier 19/ 31 14 40 35.00
Herman Robisch 33/ 16 19 40 47.50
Harry Zdroik 34/ 18 16 40 40.00
Jerry Schroeder 34/ 23 14 40 35.00
Steve Mielke 36/ 17 14 40 35.00

173 89 240 37.08

11.David Volz   4-2
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Steven Lazaris 19/ 25 9 40 22.50
Guy Modde 29/ 17 14 40 35.00
Leroy Meyer 18/ 23 13 40 32.50
Jerry Schroeder 24/ 19 14 40 35.00
Ken Jaeger Sr 65/ 5 24 40 60.00
Steve Wiegert 28/ 21 11 40 27.50

183 85 240 35.42

12.Gary Volz   4-2
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Russ Heinritz 42/ 11 17 40 42.50
Rowen Swick 29/ 33 11 40 27.50
Elaine Troullier 37/ 23 17 40 42.50
Kerry Morris 30/ 19 17 40 42.50
Harry Zdroik 15/ 37 6 40 15.00
Jerry Gossen 32/ 16 12 40 30.00

185 80 240 33.33

13.Leroy Meyer   4-2
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Herman Robisch 39/ 17 15 40 37.50
Steven Lazaris 26/ 25 13 40 32.50
David Volz 23/ 18 13 40 32.50
Steve Mielke 29/ 16 9 40 22.50
Cliff Erickson 20/ 27 6 40 15.00
David Wietrzak 21/ 32 6 40 15.00

158 62 240 25.83

14.Herman Robisch   3-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Leroy Meyer 17/ 39 8 40 20.00
Rick Weller 24/ 28 8 40 20.00
Emily Lazaris 16/ 33 14 40 35.00
Steve Mielke 33/ 13 12 40 30.00
Kerry Morris 25/ 22 14 40 35.00
Harry Zdroik 32/ 24 13 40 32.50

147 69 240 28.75

15.Harry Zdroik   3-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Jerry Schroeder 31/ 13 11 40 27.50
Jerry Gossen 26/ 15 9 40 22.50
Emily Lazaris 18/ 34 9 40 22.50
Gary Volz 37/ 15 13 40 32.50
Elaine Troullier 16/ 23 13 40 32.50
Herman Robisch 24/ 32 11 40 27.50

152 66 240 27.50

16.Rowen Swick   3-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Cal Pitel 11/ 46 11 40 27.50
Gary Volz 33/ 29 13 40 32.50
Steven Lazaris 24/ 37 7 40 17.50
Jerry Gossen 29/ 27 10 40 25.00
Ray Groskinsky 15/ 43 11 40 27.50
Ken Jaeger Sr 41/ 5 11 40 27.50

153 63 240 26.25



17.Steve Mielke   3-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Ken Jaeger Sr 37/ 15 13 40 32.50
Jerry Schroeder 40/ 12 14 40 35.00
Leroy Meyer 16/ 29 7 40 17.50
Herman Robisch 13/ 33 7 40 17.50
Rick Weller 29/ 8 13 40 32.50
Emily Lazaris 17/ 36 9 40 22.50

152 63 240 26.25

18.Guy Modde   3-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Elaine Troullier 24/ 20 16 40 40.00
David Volz 17/ 29 10 40 25.00
Ken Heinritz 15/ 44 8 40 20.00
Steve Wiegert 28/ 27 7 40 17.50
David Wietrzak 29/ 22 12 40 30.00
Cliff Erickson 13/ 28 10 40 25.00

126 63 240 26.25

19.David Wietrzak   3-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Ken Jaeger Sr 28/ 14 8 40 20.00
Jerry Gossen 22/ 39 8 40 20.00
Rick Weller 34/ 24 16 40 40.00
Steven Lazaris 6/ 48 6 40 15.00
Guy Modde 22/ 29 10 40 25.00
Leroy Meyer 32/ 21 11 40 27.50

144 59 240 24.58

20.Russ Heinritz   2-4
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Gary Volz 11/ 42 7 40 17.50
Norb Fuhrman 18/ 33 14 40 35.00
Dutch Rittweger 30/ 40 14 40 35.00
Art Collien 43/ 8 19 40 47.50
Kerry Morris 20/ 30 11 40 27.50
Steve Wiegert 39/ 19 16 40 40.00

161 81 240 33.75

21.Rick Weller   2-4
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Emily Lazaris 34/ 17 19 40 47.50
Herman Robisch 28/ 24 11 40 27.50
Norb Fuhrman 7/ 49 8 40 20.00
David Wietrzak 24/ 34 11 40 27.50
Art Collien 17/ 20 6 40 15.00
Steve Mielke 8/ 29 9 40 22.50

118 64 240 26.67

22.Art Collien   2-4
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Ray Groskinsky 7/ 49 5 40 12.50
John Mcneill 25/ 24 12 40 30.00
Russ Heinritz 8/ 43 7 40 17.50
Rick Weller 20/ 17 7 40 17.50
Norb Fuhrman 5/ 46 2 40 5.00
Dutch Rittweger 11/ 49 7 40 17.50

76 40 240 16.67

23.Kerry Morris   1-5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Cliff Erickson 24/ 27 12 40 30.00
John Mcneill 22/ 26 15 40 37.50
Gary Volz 19/ 30 14 40 35.00
Russ Heinritz 30/ 20 15 40 37.50
Herman Robisch 22/ 25 14 40 35.00
Norb Fuhrman 23/ 29 12 40 30.00

140 82 240 34.17

24.Jerry Gossen   1-5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Harry Zdroik 15/ 26 6 40 15.00
David Wietrzak 39/ 22 14 40 35.00
Norb Fuhrman 5/ 53 3 40 7.50
Rowen Swick 27/ 29 12 40 30.00
Gary Volz 16/ 32 7 40 17.50
Steven Lazaris 16/ 41 12 40 30.00

118 54 240 22.50

25.Bernard Carley   1-6
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Ken Heinritz 17/ 34 17 40 42.50
Dutch Rittweger 26/ 29 13 40 32.50
Cal Pitel 20/ 28 14 40 35.00
Ray Groskinsky 16/ 35 11 40 27.50
Cliff Erickson 20/ 26 15 40 37.50
John Mcneill 26/ 27 14 40 35.00
PACER  1/ 0 0 0 0.00

126 84 240 35.00

26.Steve Wiegert   0-6
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Cliff Erickson 11/ 49 4 40 10.00
Ray Groskinsky 19/ 28 10 40 25.00
Elaine Troullier 5/ 60 3 40 7.50
Guy Modde 27/ 28 7 40 17.50
David Volz 21/ 28 9 40 22.50
Russ Heinritz 19/ 39 12 40 30.00

102 45 240 18.75

27.Jerry Schroeder   0-6
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Harry Zdroik 13/ 31 5 40 12.50
Steve Mielke 12/ 40 5 40 12.50
David Volz 19/ 24 9 40 22.50
Emily Lazaris 23/ 34 10 40 25.00
Dutch Rittweger 15/ 39 5 40 12.50
Elaine Troullier 16/ 48 8 40 20.00

98 42 240 17.50

28.Ken Jaeger Sr   0-6
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
David Wietrzak 14/ 28 4 40 10.00
Steve Mielke 15/ 37 4 40 10.00
Steven Lazaris 6/ 44 4 40 10.00
David Volz 5/ 65 5 40 12.50
Cal Pitel 4/ 60 2 40 5.00
Rowen Swick 5/ 41 2 40 5.00

49 21 240 8.75



2013 Wisconsin Club Team    Class C

 Pos  Name  Entry Avg  Div  St  Won  Lost  Pts  Rgrs  Sh  R%

1. Daniel Lessman 34.70 M IL 5 0 191 88 250 35.20
2. Mitch Vhanek 0.00 M WI 4 1 230 112 250 44.80
3. Jarrod Bisch 47.02 M WI 4 1 206 112 250 44.80
4. John Gregorich 38.75 E WI 4 1 236 94 250 37.60
5. Ed Mell 33.91 E WI 4 1 171 77 250 30.80
6. Randy Mitchell 32.26 M WI 4 1 168 66 250 26.40
7. Mike Lange 24.66 M WI 4 1 173 48 250 19.20
8. John Olson 39.35 E WI 3.5 1.5 197 82 250 32.80
9. Russ Burns 27.83 E WI 3.5 1.5 164 59 250 23.60
10.Jim Huckabee 35.06 E IL 3 2 159 78 250 31.20
11.Harold Ballmann 34.44 E WI 3 2 173 72 250 28.80
12.Mason Bisch 19.64 B WI 3 2 122 62 250 24.80
13.Julian Tijerina 28.70 M WI 2.5 2.5 166 89 250 35.60
14.Bob Kabella 21.00 M WI 2.5 2.5 162 60 250 24.00
15.Georgia Beebe 28.13 W IL 2 3 149 73 250 29.20
16.John Drexler 28.95 M WI 2 3 133 57 250 22.80
17.Milt Larsen 36.91 E WI 1 4 142 81 250 32.40
18.Mitch Littlegeorge 34.11 M WI 1 4 137 72 250 28.80
19.Kevin Brekke 31.55 M WI 1 4 116 58 250 23.20
20.Steve Deegan 47.00 M WI 1 4 114 56 250 22.40
21.Scott Linhart 30.54 M WI 1 4 121 53 250 21.20
22.Eddie Wisniewski 17.14 M WI 1 4 116 48 250 19.20
23.Al Huizenga 39.10 M WI 1 5 106 65 250 26.00
24.Millard Harding 0.00 M WI 0 5 89 50 250 20.00

1. Daniel Lessman   5-0
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Steve  Deegan 41/ 20 19 50 38.00
John Olson 33/ 28 13 50 26.00
Al Huizenga 43/ 6 18 50 36.00
Millard  Harding 42/ 14 18 50 36.00
Milt Larsen 32/ 31 20 50 40.00

191 88 250 35.20

2. Mitch Vhanek   4-1
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Jim Huckabee 55/ 14 24 50 48.00
Jarrod Bisch 49/ 23 27 50 54.00
Kevin Brekke 55/ 10 19 50 38.00
Julian Tijerina 36/ 26 25 50 50.00
John Olson 35/ 47 17 50 34.00

230 112 250 44.80

3. Jarrod Bisch   4-1
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Milt Larsen 31/ 22 19 50 38.00
Mitch Vhanek 23/ 49 20 50 40.00
John Drexler 51/ 16 22 50 44.00
Georgia Beebe 61/ 20 28 50 56.00
Al Huizenga 40/ 31 23 50 46.00

206 112 250 44.80

4. John Gregorich   4-1
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
John Drexler 48/ 26 19 50 38.00
Bob Kabella 30/ 25 11 50 22.00
Russ Burns 28/ 37 12 50 24.00
Steve  Deegan 63/ 12 25 50 50.00
Mason Bisch 67/ 11 27 50 54.00

236 94 250 37.60

5. Ed Mell   4-1
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Eddie Wisniewski 19/ 21 8 50 16.00
Kevin Brekke 31/ 21 12 50 24.00
Georgia Beebe 44/ 23 22 50 44.00
Mike Lange 43/ 19 18 50 36.00
Mitch Littlegeorge 34/ 29 17 50 34.00

171 77 250 30.80

6. Randy Mitchell   4-1
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Al Huizenga 43/ 27 19 50 38.00
Russ Burns 22/ 42 8 50 16.00
Millard  Harding 36/ 24 14 50 28.00
Bob Kabella 33/ 29 9 50 18.00
Steve  Deegan 34/ 13 16 50 32.00

168 66 250 26.40



7. Mike Lange   4-1
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Russ Burns 40/ 22 11 50 22.00
Millard  Harding 47/ 11 11 50 22.00
Harold Ballmann 30/ 29 7 50 14.00
Ed Mell 19/ 43 11 50 22.00
Eddie Wisniewski 37/ 28 8 50 16.00

173 48 250 19.20

8. John Olson   3.5-1.5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Julian Tijerina 29/ 29 14 50 28.00
Daniel Lessman 28/ 33 9 50 18.00
Mitch Littlegeorge 48/ 23 20 50 40.00
Milt Larsen 45/ 15 22 50 44.00
Mitch Vhanek 47/ 35 17 50 34.00

197 82 250 32.80

9. Russ Burns   3.5-1.5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Mike Lange 22/ 40 5 50 10.00
Randy Mitchell 42/ 22 11 50 22.00
John Gregorich 37/ 28 17 50 34.00
Mitch Littlegeorge 30/ 29 12 50 24.00
Bob Kabella 33/ 33 14 50 28.00

164 59 250 23.60

10.Jim Huckabee   3-2
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Mitch Vhanek 14/ 55 11 50 22.00
John Drexler 23/ 37 13 50 26.00
Julian Tijerina 33/ 29 16 50 32.00
Mason Bisch 60/ 16 20 50 40.00
Kevin Brekke 29/ 24 18 50 36.00

159 78 250 31.20

11.Harold Ballmann   3-2
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Mitch Littlegeorge 31/ 36 15 50 30.00
Al Huizenga 37/ 15 16 50 32.00
Mike Lange 29/ 30 11 50 22.00
Eddie Wisniewski 41/ 20 17 50 34.00
Georgia Beebe 35/ 29 13 50 26.00

173 72 250 28.80

12.Mason Bisch   3-2
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Kevin Brekke 31/ 27 19 50 38.00
Scott Linhart 33/ 27 13 50 26.00
Eddie Wisniewski 31/ 30 13 50 26.00
Jim Huckabee 16/ 60 6 50 12.00
John Gregorich 11/ 67 11 50 22.00

122 62 250 24.80

13.Julian Tijerina   2.5-2.5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
John Olson 29/ 29 14 50 28.00
Milt Larsen 41/ 23 20 50 40.00
Jim Huckabee 29/ 33 14 50 28.00
Mitch Vhanek 26/ 36 21 50 42.00
Millard  Harding 41/ 21 20 50 40.00

166 89 250 35.60

14.Bob Kabella   2.5-2.5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Millard  Harding 47/ 19 17 50 34.00
John Gregorich 25/ 30 13 50 26.00
Steve  Deegan 28/ 27 9 50 18.00
Randy Mitchell 29/ 33 7 50 14.00
Russ Burns 33/ 33 14 50 28.00

162 60 250 24.00

15.Georgia Beebe   2-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Scott Linhart 35/ 31 11 50 22.00
Eddie Wisniewski 42/ 17 17 50 34.00
Ed Mell 23/ 44 18 50 36.00
Jarrod Bisch 20/ 61 13 50 26.00
Harold Ballmann 29/ 35 14 50 28.00

149 73 250 29.20

16.John Drexler   2-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
John Gregorich 26/ 48 11 50 22.00
Jim Huckabee 37/ 23 16 50 32.00
Jarrod Bisch 16/ 51 12 50 24.00
Kevin Brekke 29/ 34 10 50 20.00
Scott Linhart 25/ 18 8 50 16.00

133 57 250 22.80

17.Milt Larsen   1-4
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Jarrod Bisch 22/ 31 15 50 30.00
Julian Tijerina 23/ 41 13 50 26.00
Scott Linhart 51/ 17 19 50 38.00
John Olson 15/ 45 15 50 30.00
Daniel Lessman 31/ 32 19 50 38.00

142 81 250 32.40

18.Mitch Littlegeorge   1-4
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Harold Ballmann 36/ 31 18 50 36.00
Steve  Deegan 20/ 42 12 50 24.00
John Olson 23/ 48 14 50 28.00
Russ Burns 29/ 30 10 50 20.00
Ed Mell 29/ 34 18 50 36.00

137 72 250 28.80

19.Kevin Brekke   1-4
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Mason Bisch 27/ 31 16 50 32.00
Ed Mell 21/ 31 11 50 22.00
Mitch Vhanek 10/ 55 5 50 10.00
John Drexler 34/ 29 11 50 22.00
Jim Huckabee 24/ 29 15 50 30.00

116 58 250 23.20

20.Steve Deegan   1-4
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Daniel Lessman 20/ 41 12 50 24.00
Mitch Littlegeorge 42/ 20 16 50 32.00
Bob Kabella 27/ 28 10 50 20.00
John Gregorich 12/ 63 10 50 20.00
Randy Mitchell 13/ 34 8 50 16.00

114 56 250 22.40



21.Scott Linhart   1-4
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Georgia Beebe 31/ 35 9 50 18.00
Mason Bisch 27/ 33 11 50 22.00
Milt Larsen 17/ 51 9 50 18.00
Al Huizenga 28/ 26 16 50 32.00
John Drexler 18/ 25 8 50 16.00

121 53 250 21.20

22.Eddie Wisniewski   1-4
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Ed Mell 21/ 19 11 50 22.00
Georgia Beebe 17/ 42 8 50 16.00
Mason Bisch 30/ 31 11 50 22.00
Harold Ballmann 20/ 41 9 50 18.00
Mike Lange 28/ 37 9 50 18.00

116 48 250 19.20

23.Al Huizenga   1-5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Randy Mitchell 27/ 43 14 50 28.00
Harold Ballmann 15/ 37 8 50 16.00
Daniel Lessman 6/ 43 10 50 20.00
Scott Linhart 26/ 28 15 50 30.00
Jarrod Bisch 31/ 40 18 50 36.00
PACER  1/ 0 0 0 0.00

106 65 250 26.00

24.Millard Harding   0-5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Bob Kabella 19/ 47 11 50 22.00
Mike Lange 11/ 47 6 50 12.00
Randy Mitchell 24/ 36 10 50 20.00
Daniel Lessman 14/ 42 8 50 16.00
Julian Tijerina 21/ 41 15 50 30.00

89 50 250 20.00



2013 Wisconsin Club Team    Class D

 Pos  Name  Entry Avg  Div  St  Won  Lost  Pts  Rgrs  Sh  R%

1. Michelle Plaisance 37.35 W WI 5 0 234 87 250 34.80
2. Lisa White 19.20 W WI 5 0 214 76 250 30.40
3. Glenn Bogenschneider 41.32 M WI 4 1 200 89 250 35.60
4. Rick Borgwardt 30.93 M WI 4 1 213 81 250 32.40
5. Mike Perdzock 21.71 M WI 4 1 213 66 250 26.40
6. Jack Zane 21.01 M WI 4 1 178 57 250 22.80
7. Don Goldsmith 24.72 M WI 4 1 170 52 250 20.80
8. Tom Bird 34.83 M WI 3 2 208 98 250 39.20
9. Ron Ramquist 26.07 E WI 3 2 162 63 250 25.20
10.Tom Fischer 18.87 M WI 3 2 145 54 250 21.60
11.Rondi Mengelt 27.43 W WI 3 2 169 51 250 20.40
12.Tom Steinke 23.10 M WI 3 2 147 39 250 15.60
13.Joel Ramsdell 27.77 M WI 2 3 158 70 250 28.00
14.Randy White 25.19 M WI 2 3 130 58 250 23.20
15.Bob Johnson 21.87 M IL 2 3 153 53 250 21.20
16.Walt Houck 26.49 E IL 2 3 144 53 250 21.20
17.Gene Friede 16.57 M WI 2 3 135 44 250 17.60
18.Dave Carpenter 15.52 M WI 2 3 116 39 250 15.60
19.John Resch 24.40 M WI 1 4 132 46 250 18.40
20.Kevin Aarstad 12.80 M WI 1 4 73 28 250 11.20
21.Barb Ramquist 6.21 W WI 1 4 93 23 250 9.20
22.Dan Newkirk 7.00 M WI 0 5 80 26 250 10.40
23.Ann Murray 8.80 W WI 0 5 63 24 250 9.60
24.Chris Perdzock 3.16 M WI 0 5 39 9 250 3.60

1. Michelle Plaisance   5-0
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Bob Johnson 28/ 25 13 50 26.00
Chris Perdzock 60/ 2 16 50 32.00
Kevin Aarstad 60/ 10 19 50 38.00
Walt Houck 47/ 18 19 50 38.00
Tom Bird 39/ 23 20 50 40.00

234 87 250 34.80

2. Lisa White   5-0
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
John Resch 31/ 22 10 50 20.00
Tom Fischer 29/ 27 15 50 30.00
Ann Murray 68/ 9 19 50 38.00
Ron Ramquist 39/ 32 13 50 26.00
Rondi Mengelt 47/ 29 19 50 38.00

214 76 250 30.40

3. Glenn Bogenschneider   4-1
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Rick Borgwardt 31/ 49 17 50 34.00
Randy White 35/ 21 15 50 30.00
Bob Johnson 42/ 28 16 50 32.00
Tom Bird 32/ 15 22 50 44.00
Ann Murray 60/ 10 19 50 38.00

200 89 250 35.60

4. Rick Borgwardt   4-1
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Glenn Bogenschneider 49/ 31 23 50 46.00
Dan Newkirk 51/ 13 14 50 28.00
Don Goldsmith 27/ 29 9 50 18.00
Randy White 43/ 19 16 50 32.00
Bob Johnson 43/ 27 19 50 38.00

213 81 250 32.40

5. Mike Perdzock   4-1
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Walt Houck 34/ 28 11 50 22.00
Gene Friede 37/ 32 12 50 24.00
Dave Carpenter 61/ 14 16 50 32.00
Don Goldsmith 56/ 17 19 50 38.00
Kevin Aarstad 25/ 26 8 50 16.00

213 66 250 26.40

6. Jack Zane   4-1
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Randy White 34/ 16 14 50 28.00
Rondi Mengelt 19/ 47 11 50 22.00
Chris Perdzock 42/ 5 10 50 20.00
Kevin Aarstad 42/ 5 8 50 16.00
Walt Houck 41/ 17 14 50 28.00

178 57 250 22.80



7. Don Goldsmith   4-1
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Kevin Aarstad 52/ 11 14 50 28.00
John Resch 45/ 19 13 50 26.00
Rick Borgwardt 29/ 27 10 50 20.00
Mike Perdzock 17/ 56 7 50 14.00
Gene Friede 27/ 20 8 50 16.00

170 52 250 20.80

8. Tom Bird   3-2
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Dan Newkirk 69/ 8 22 50 44.00
Dave Carpenter 57/ 10 21 50 42.00
Tom Steinke 44/ 17 18 50 36.00
Glenn Bogenschneider 15/ 32 20 50 40.00
Michelle Plaisance 23/ 39 17 50 34.00

208 98 250 39.20

9. Ron Ramquist   3-2
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Tom Fischer 37/ 18 12 50 24.00
Barb Ramquist 29/ 14 12 50 24.00
Joel Ramsdell 21/ 47 15 50 30.00
Lisa White 32/ 39 11 50 22.00
John Resch 43/ 12 13 50 26.00

162 63 250 25.20

10.Tom Fischer   3-2
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Ron Ramquist 18/ 37 6 50 12.00
Lisa White 27/ 29 12 50 24.00
John Resch 30/ 15 9 50 18.00
Joel Ramsdell 36/ 19 16 50 32.00
Dan Newkirk 34/ 26 11 50 22.00

145 54 250 21.60

11.Rondi Mengelt   3-2
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Barb Ramquist 38/ 21 8 50 16.00
Jack Zane 47/ 19 17 50 34.00
Walt Houck 16/ 46 9 50 18.00
Chris Perdzock 39/ 9 5 50 10.00
Lisa White 29/ 47 12 50 24.00

169 51 250 20.40

12.Tom Steinke   3-2
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Chris Perdzock 38/ 13 8 50 16.00
Ann Murray 38/ 16 6 50 12.00
Tom Bird 17/ 44 7 50 14.00
Gene Friede 30/ 19 11 50 22.00
Dave Carpenter 24/ 37 7 50 14.00

147 39 250 15.60

13.Joel Ramsdell   2-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Ann Murray 50/ 17 15 50 30.00
Bob Johnson 26/ 29 10 50 20.00
Ron Ramquist 47/ 21 22 50 44.00
Tom Fischer 19/ 36 13 50 26.00
Randy White 16/ 35 10 50 20.00

158 70 250 28.00

14.Randy White   2-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Jack Zane 16/ 34 8 50 16.00
Glenn Bogenschneider 21/ 35 10 50 20.00
Dan Newkirk 39/ 23 14 50 28.00
Rick Borgwardt 19/ 43 11 50 22.00
Joel Ramsdell 35/ 16 15 50 30.00

130 58 250 23.20

15.Bob Johnson   2-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Michelle Plaisance 25/ 28 8 50 16.00
Joel Ramsdell 29/ 26 9 50 18.00
Glenn Bogenschneider 28/ 42 12 50 24.00
Ann Murray 44/ 11 12 50 24.00
Rick Borgwardt 27/ 43 12 50 24.00

153 53 250 21.20

16.Walt Houck   2-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Mike Perdzock 28/ 34 7 50 14.00
Kevin Aarstad 35/ 21 7 50 14.00
Rondi Mengelt 46/ 16 19 50 38.00
Michelle Plaisance 18/ 47 12 50 24.00
Jack Zane 17/ 41 8 50 16.00

144 53 250 21.20

17.Gene Friede   2-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Dave Carpenter 31/ 22 8 50 16.00
Mike Perdzock 32/ 37 12 50 24.00
Barb Ramquist 33/ 19 8 50 16.00
Tom Steinke 19/ 30 9 50 18.00
Don Goldsmith 20/ 27 7 50 14.00

135 44 250 17.60

18.Dave Carpenter   2-3
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Gene Friede 22/ 31 8 50 16.00
Tom Bird 10/ 57 5 50 10.00
Mike Perdzock 14/ 61 5 50 10.00
Barb Ramquist 33/ 21 12 50 24.00
Tom Steinke 37/ 24 9 50 18.00

116 39 250 15.60

19.John Resch   1-4
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Lisa White 22/ 31 8 50 16.00
Don Goldsmith 19/ 45 6 50 12.00
Tom Fischer 15/ 30 10 50 20.00
Dan Newkirk 64/ 10 19 50 38.00
Ron Ramquist 12/ 43 3 50 6.00

132 46 250 18.40

20.Kevin Aarstad   1-4
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Don Goldsmith 11/ 52 4 50 8.00
Walt Houck 21/ 35 6 50 12.00
Michelle Plaisance 10/ 60 5 50 10.00
Jack Zane 5/ 42 3 50 6.00
Mike Perdzock 26/ 25 10 50 20.00

73 28 250 11.20



21.Barb Ramquist   1-4
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Rondi Mengelt 21/ 38 5 50 10.00
Ron Ramquist 14/ 29 7 50 14.00
Gene Friede 19/ 33 3 50 6.00
Dave Carpenter 21/ 33 7 50 14.00
Chris Perdzock 18/ 10 1 50 2.00

93 23 250 9.20

22.Dan Newkirk   0-5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Tom Bird 8/ 69 2 50 4.00
Rick Borgwardt 13/ 51 5 50 10.00
Randy White 23/ 39 10 50 20.00
John Resch 10/ 64 2 50 4.00
Tom Fischer 26/ 34 7 50 14.00

80 26 250 10.40

23.Ann Murray   0-5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Joel Ramsdell 17/ 50 9 50 18.00
Tom Steinke 16/ 38 4 50 8.00
Lisa White 9/ 68 1 50 2.00
Bob Johnson 11/ 44 5 50 10.00
Glenn Bogenschneider 10/ 60 5 50 10.00

63 24 250 9.60

24.Chris Perdzock   0-5
 Opponent  Score  R  Sh  %
Tom Steinke 13/ 38 5 50 10.00
Michelle Plaisance 2/ 60 0 50 0.00
Jack Zane 5/ 42 1 50 2.00
Rondi Mengelt 9/ 39 2 50 4.00
Barb Ramquist 10/ 18 1 50 2.00

39 9 250 3.60


